
HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTORY 
Human Resources Branch 

1220 N Street, Room 242, Sacramento, CA 95814 
Mainline Phone (916) 654-0790 

Human Resources Branch 
The Human Resources Branch provides oersonnel services for California's District Aaricultural Associations (DAAs ). 
Gay Faivre Personnel Officer HRB (916) 403-6582 or gal(.faivre@cdfa.ca.gov
Joleen Rodriauez Asst Branch Chief HRB 916) 403-6589 or ioleen.rodriauezlri)cdfa.ca.aov

Classification Analysis Unit 
This unit is responsible for validating and improving the DAA classification plan, allocating positions, and performance management and 
proqressive discipline. 
Kim Vinayak Manaaer 916) 403-6591 cir kim.vinavak""cdfa.ca.nov 
Boualv Xiona Consultant DAAs 1A-16 916) 403-6580 or boualv.xionn/N)cdfa.ca.nov 
Kimberlv Matthews Consultant DAAs 17- 27 (916) 403-6619 or kimberlv.matthewslri)cdfa.ca.aov 
Darlene Hayashi Consultant DAAs 28-39 (916) 403-6590 or darlene.havashilr1)cdfa.ca.nov 
Xaviera Isler Consultant DAAs40-54 (916) 403-6822 or xaviera.islerrr.0cdfa.ca.nov 
Brandon Lucero Consultant Seasonal Classifications /916) 403-6587 or brandon.lucero""cdfa.ca.oov 

Examination Unit 
This unit is responsible for planning, developing, and administering civil service examinations. to enable DAAs to recruit, hire, and promote 
emolovees. 
Cvnthia Keisler Manaoer 916) 403-6583 or cvnthia.keislerr,;,cdfa.ca.aov
Cindv Torres Exam Analvst DAAs 1A- 18 (916) 403-6581 or cindy.torres""'cdfa.ca.nov
Suzanne Conrad Exam Analyst DAAs 19 - 36 (916) 403-6579 or suzanne.conradr,;,cdfa.ca.aov
Aman Percival Exam Analvst DAAs 37-54 (916) 403-6584 or aman.oercival""cdfa.ca.nov
Ameenah Meuanghane Office Assistant Exam Support /916) 403-6612 or ameenah.meuannhanerrllcdfa.ca.nov

Labor Relations Unit 
This unit represents DAA management in employer/employee relations; and provides consulting services regarding labor contract interpretation, 
annlication, and arievance and comolaint resolution. 
Hank Jennings Labor Officer (916) 403-6578 or hank.jennings@cdfa.ca.gov 

Transactions Unit 
This unit is responsible for personnel transactions affecting employment history, salary determinations, benefits processing, and official personnel 
files. 
Laurie Shortridqe Manaaer (916 403-6605 or laurie.shortridge@cdfa.ca.gov 
Erin Meade Personnel Suoervisor I /916 403-6596 or erin.meade@cdfa.ca.nov 
Tiffany Jones Personnel Supervisor I (916 403-661 O or tiffanv.ionesrrllcdfa.ca.nov 
Maricela Sosa Personnel Soecialist DAAs 1A-7 (916 403-6614 or maricela.sosar,;,cdfa.ca.oov 
Steohanie Kerr Personnel Soecialist DAAs 9- 14 (916) 403-6598 or steohanie.kerr""'cdfa.ca.nov
Brandi Scott Personnel Specialist DAAs 15 -16 /916) 403-6602 or brandi.scott""cdfa.ca.aov 
Tracey Kenyon Personnel Soecialist DAAs 17 - 21 /916) 403-6600 or tracev.kenvonlri)cdfa.ca.aov 
Kristy Hernandez Personnel Soecialist DAAs21 A-27 (916 403-6597 or kristv.hernandez""cdfa.ca.nov 
Laura Oliver Personnel Soecialist DAAs 28 - 31 /916 403-6601 or laura.oliverrr.•cdfa.ca.nov 
Leticia Herrera Personnel Specialist DAAs 33 -38 (916 403-6604 or leticia.herreralri)cdfa.ca.aov 
Tina Mentink Personnel Soecialist DAAs 39-54 (916) 403-6691 or tina.mentink""cdfa.ca.nov
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